

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
6/5/2018 8:00 AM

NO. 50850-8-II

COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION TWO

PAYTON O. HOFF,

Respondent,

v.

SAFECO INSURANCE CO. OF ILLINOIS,

Petitioner.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT HOFF

Attorney for Respondent
Payton O. Hoff

Duane C. Crandall, WSB #10751
1447 Third Ave., Ste. A
PO Box 336
Longview, WA 98632
(360) 425-4470
Facsimile: (360) 425-4477
dcrandall@longviewlaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. Introduction	1
II. Response to Assignments of Error	3
III. Issues Pertaining to Assignments of Error	3
IV. Standard of Review	3
V. Statement of the Case	3
Removal to federal court was improper and vexatious litigation.....	3
VI. Discussion	10
A. Power of the trial court to control litigation.	10
B. Low ball offers constitute bad faith and bad faith can pierce privilege.....	14
C. A discussion of <i>Richardson v., GEICO</i> , 200 Wash.App 705 (2017)	18
D. The UIM insurer does not stand exactly in the shoes of the tortfeasor.....	23
E. Before evidence is suppressed, shouldn't a judge at least peek at it? (Or Galileo, the Pope, and the Telescope)	25
VI. Conclusion.....	28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Barry v. USAA</i> , 98 Wash.App. 199, 207(1999).....	16,19
<i>Cedell v. Farmers</i> , 157 Wash.App. 267, 271 (2010).....	21,22
<i>Cedell v. Farmers Ins.</i> , 176 Wn.2d 686, 697, 698, 710 (2013).....	16,19,20,22,23,27
<i>Ellwein v. Hartford</i> , 142 Wn.2d 766, 780 (2001).....	17,20,23
<i>Escalante v. Sentry Ins.</i> , 49 Wash.App. 375 (1987), rev. denied,.....	20,27 109 Wn.2d 1025
<i>In re Firestorm 1991</i> , 129 Wn.2d 130, 139 P.2d 411 (1996).....	13
<i>Fiore v. PPG Industries</i> , 169 Wash.App. 325, 333 (2012).....	13
<i>GEICO</i> , 200 Wash.App. 705 (2017).....	18
<i>Gooch v. State Farm</i> , 712 N.E.2d 38 (Ind.App. 1999).....	19
<i>Hedger v. Groeschell</i> , 19 Wash.App. 8, 14 (2017).....	13
<i>Leahy v. State Farm</i> , 2018 WL 2296301.....	11,12
<i>Lowy v. PeaceHealth</i> , 174 Wn.2d 769 (2012).....	27
<i>Miller v. Kenny</i> , 180 Wash.App. 772 (2014).....	16
<i>Moore v. Smith</i> , 89 Wn.2d 932, 937 (1978).....	26
<i>Potter v. American Family Ins.</i> , W.D. Wash. 2017 WL 2464137.....	17
<i>Richardson v. GEICO</i> , 200 Wash.App. 705, 715, (2017).....	10,1819,20,21
<i>Rogerson Hiller Corp. V. Port of Port Angeles</i> , 96 Wash.App.....	13 918, 928 (1999)

Smith v. Safeco, 150 Wn.2d 478, 486 (2003).....17,23
State v. S.H., 102 Wn.App. 468, 473-475 (2000) 8P.3d 1058.....13
Wilson v. Henkle, 45 Wn.App. 162, 173, 724 P.2d 1069 (1986).....13
VanNoy v. State Farm, 142 Wn.2d 784, 794 (2001).....20,23

STATUTES

RCW 2.28.010(2)-(3).....13
